
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:896
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2015
CAPITAL INFUSION IN BANKS
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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to infuse additional capital investment in certain Public Sector Banks during the current financial year; and

(b) if so, the details of banks shortlisted for the purpose and amount of funds proposed to be invested / released during the last three years and the current year, bank-wise?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (SHRI JAYANT SINHA)

(a): Government has decided to infuse capital to the tune of Rs.6,990 crore in Nine Public Sector Banks (PSBs) during the current financial year 2014-15.

(b): The bank-wise details of capital infusion made in PSBs during last three years and current year is as under:-

    (Amount Rs in Crore)
Sl. No. Name of Public Sector Banks (PSBs) 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
      Capital Infused Capital
         approved
1 Allahabad Bank      400 320
2 Andhra Bank      200 120
3 Bank of Baroda     850 550 1260
4 Bank of India     809 1,000
5 Bank of Maharashtra   470 406 800
6 Canara Bank      500 570
7 Central Bank of India   676 2,406 1,800
8 Corporation Bank    204 450
9 Dena Bank      700 140
10 Indian Overseas Bank   1,441 1,000 1,200
11 Indian Bank       280
12 Oriental Bank of Commerce    150
13 Punjab National Bank   655 1248 500 870
14 Punjab & Sind Bank    140 100
15 Syndicate Bank      200 460
16 UCO Bank    48 681 200
17 Union Bank of India    1,114 500
18 United Bank of India    100 700
19 Vijaya Bank      250
20 State Bank of India   7,900 3,004 2,000 2,970
21 IDBI Bank Limited   810 555 1,800
 Total     12,000 12,517 14,000 6,990
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